OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE : LAKHIMPUR : NORTH LAKHIMPUR :

ORDER NO. 26 Dtd. N. Lakhimpur, the 01st February, 2024

In continuation of this office earlier Order No. 242, dtd. 9th October, 2023 Sri Dayananda Changmai, UDA/Sheristadar (designated), office of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur will continue his additional duty as Bench Assistant–I (Criminal) attached in the Court of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur till 14-02-2024.

Further, in addition to his already allotted duty he is directed to join as Assistant Nazir, in the office of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur vide this office Order No. 23, dtd. 29-01-2024 today i.e. on 01-02-2024 forthwith.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/-

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan) District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur

Memo No. DJL/ 741-48 /2024 dated N. Lakhimpur the 01-02-2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Civil Judge (Senior Division), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 2. The Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur.
- 3. The Stenographer Grade-I, attached to the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 4. Sri Gauri Kt. Sarma Kataki, i/C. Sheristadar, office of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- Sri Dayananda Changmai, UDA/ Sheristadar (designated), office of the Civil Judge (Junior Division) No.1, North Lakhimpur, Lakhimpur, presently working as Bench Assistant –I (Criminal) attached in the Court of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.
- 6. The Systems Officer, O/o. the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, N.L. to upload the Order, dtd. 01-02-2024 in the official website of Lakhimpur District Judiciary.
 - 7. Order file.

8. Office file.

(The List of employees' hereinabove is not necessarily in order of seniority)

6,2.24

District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, Jakhimpur, North Lakhimpur,